2019 / As at
January 1st,

2019

Ajustements /
Adjustments

Au 1er janvier
2019 / As at
January 1st,

2019

Précédemment

publié / Previously

stated

Ajusté /
Adjusted

 $ $ $

Actifs de prospection et d’évaluation / Exploration and evaluation assets 42 025 (42 025) -

Déficit / Deficit (4 436 124) (42 025) (4 478 149)

RESSOURCES BRUNSWICK INC.   BRUNSWICK RESOURCES INC.

NOTES COMPLÉMENTAIRES AUX ÉTATS FINANCIERS NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DÉCEMBRE 2020 ET 2019  DECEMBER 31, 2020 AND 2019
(en dollars canadiens)   (in Canadian dollars)

5- CHANGEMENT DE MÉTHODE COMPTABLE (suite) 5- CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY (continued)

Ajustements aux états de la situation financière: (suite)  Adjustments to the tatements of financial position:
(continued)

Au 31 décembre
2019 / As at

December 31,
2019

Ajustements /
Adjustments

Au 31
décembre

2019 / As at
December 31,

2019

Précédemment

publié / Previously

stated

Ajusté /
Adjusted

 $ $ $

Actifs de prospection et d’évaluation / Exploration and evaluation assets 25 500 (25 500) -

Déficit / Deficit (4 508 944) (25 500) (4 534 444)

Ajustements aux états de la perte nette et de la perte globale

Pour l’exercice terminé le 31 décembre 2019

 Adjustments to the statements of net loss and
comprehensive loss

For the year ended December 31, 2019

Précédemment

publié / Previously

stated

Ajustements /
Adjustments

Ajusté /
Adjusted

Dépréciation d’actifs de prospection et d’évaluation / Impairment of
exploration and evaluation assets 16 525 (16 525) -

Perte nette et globale / Net loss and comprehensive loss (72 820) 16 525 56 295

Perte nette par action de base et diluée / Basic and diluted net loss per share 0,00 0,00 0,00

6- IMPACTS DU COVID-19 6- INCIDENCE OF COVID-19

 En mars 2020, l'Organisation mondiale de la Santé a déclaré
l'épidémie d'un nouveau coronavirus (COVID-19) comme
une pandémie mondiale, qui continue de se propager au
Canada et dans le monde. Les mesures prises pour contenir
la propagation du virus, notamment les interdictions de
voyager, les quarantaines, la distanciation sociale et les
fermetures de services non essentiels pendant une certaine

[…]

We believe the assets created by Poko Group are at a stage where investment in marketing and advertising
will bring brand awareness and increased revenues to the group. The marketing expertise and track record
of the senior management team and board would, we believe, mean there is a strong likelihood of success,
but as with all businesses the success will depend on many factors, some outside the control of the group
but many within management's control. We want to assure you we will do all in our power to grow Poko
Group and create a strong international company for you the investors, us the management and the board of
directors.

13
POKO 2021

SCHEDULE “I”

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE RESULTING ISSUER
AS AT MARCH 31, 2021

[see attached]

RESULTING ISSUER
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at March 31, 2021
(Unaudited)
(in Canadian dollars)

Brunswick
Resources Inc. at Poko Group Ltd. Notes Amount

Pro forma
Consolidated

March 31, 2021 at March 31, 2021 at March 31, 2021
(Note 1.2)

$ $ $ $
ASSETS
Current assets

Cash equivalents 122,253   -   2(f) 656,500   708,753
2(d) (70,000)

Trade and other receivables 2,206   2   2,208
Taxes receivables 11,492   11,492
Prepaid expenses 3,750   3,750

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 139,701   2   586,500   726,203

Non-current assets
Deferred expenses -   -   -
Property, plant and equipment -   -   -
Intangible assets -   2,570,176   2,570,176

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS -   2,570,176   -   2,570,176
TOTAL ASSETS 139,701   2,570,178   586,500   3,296,379

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 206,902   -   2(h) 157,000   293,902
2(d) (70,000)

62,671   62,671
760   -   760

Loans, with interest 165,067   -   2(c) (165,067)   -
TOTAL  LIABILITIES 435,400   -   (78,067)   357,333

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Capital stock 3,677,568   2,570,178   7,382,000
Shares to be issued 38,500   2(e) (2,570,178)

2(e) 6,500,000
2(b) (3,677,568)
2(c) 187,000
2(f) 656,500

Contributed surplus 688,797   -   2(b) (688,797)   -
Retained earnings (Deficit) (4,700,564)   -   2(c) (21,933)   (4,442,954)

2(h) (157,000)
2(b) (6,834,199)
2(b) 4,700,564
2(e) 2,570,178

TOTAL SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY (295,699)   2,570,178   664,567   2,939,046
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY 139,701   2,570,178   586,500   3,296,379

Pro forma Adjustments

Due to directors, without interest
Provisions for penalties

BRUNSWICK RESOURCES INC. and POKO GROUP LTD.
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
(Unaudited)
(in Canadian dollars)

1. Basis of Presentation

1.

2.

2. Pro Forma Assumptions and Adjustments

a) Before the amalgamation, Brunswick Resources Inc. will effect a consolidation of its issued and outstanding common shares on the basis of one new
common share for every five pre-consolidation common shares of Brunswick Resources Inc.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements give effect to the following assumptions and adjustments: